
† †9.9 9.4
青 灰沙

圍南
路

¬

†

†

†

† 25.3

20.1

30.1

27.8

5

6

3

2
1

1

2

50

^

^

^

富麗
花園

柏巒

柏逸

Park Hillcrest

Park
Villa

Recours
La Serre

金蘭觀

路
泰

唐

路
村

新
人

唐

唐人新
村西路

†

†

† †

†

†

† †
†

†
†

†
†

†

†
†

†
†

†

†

†
†

††
†

†
†

† †

13.0

12.0

9.4

10.5

26.3

7.6

33.2

14.9

10.9

20.3

22.9

39.5

23.1

12.5

18.9

10.9

12.6

31.2

15.8

80.2

26.6

30.9

7.1

13.2

11.3

31.7

37.8

17.2

11.1

20.7

和園

觀音
堂

興友園

5

1

7

3

2

2

8

6

12

3

11

9

7

1

10

6

8
5

100

50

396

露天貨倉

品珍醬園

港
鐵
巴
士
廠

尚城

蔚林

駿巒

溱林

大道村

MTR Bus D
epot

Uptown

The
Woodsville

Le Regent

The
Woodside

Tai Tao
Tsuen

嗇色園主辦
可道中學

崇德英文書院 路天洪

路
天

洪

天水圍西交匯處

大
道
村
路

灰
沙
圍
南
路

DAORHTUOSIAWAHSIUF

TIN SHUI WAI WEST
INTERCHANGE

HUNG TIN ROAD

TAI TO TSUEN ROAD

HUNG SHUN ROAD
YU

EN
 L

O
N

G
 H

IG
H

W
AY

Underpass H

H1

H5

H2

H4
H3

H6
H7

H8
H13

H14
H15

H16

H9
H10

H11
H12

$U
SE

R
$

PA
TH

Pl
ot

 F
ile

 b
y:

$D
AT

E$
IS

O
 A

1 
59

4m
m

 x
 8

41
m

m
Pr

oj
ec

t M
an

ag
em

en
t I

ni
tia

ls
:

D
es

ig
ne

r:
C

he
ck

ed
:

Ap
pr

ov
ed

:

AECOM Asia Company Ltd.
www.aecom.com

60695325

$F
IL

E$

WIDENING OF YUEN LONG
HIGHWAY
(SECTION BETWEEN LAM TEI
AND TONG YAN SAN TSUEN)

LOCATIONS OF PORTAL EMISSIONS

PORTAL EMISSIONS

LEGEND:
PROJECT BOUNDARY

N

Th
is 

dr
aw

ing
 ha

s b
ee

n p
re

pa
re

d f
or

 th
e u

se
 of

 A
EC

OM
's 

cli
en

t. I
t m

ay
 no

t b
e u

se
d, 

mo
dif

ied
, r

ep
ro

du
ce

d o
r r

eli
ed

 up
on

 by
 th

ird
 pa

rtie
s, 

ex
ce

pt 
as

 ag
re

ed
 by

 A
EC

OM
 or

 as
 re

qu
ire

d b
y l

aw
. A

EC
OM

 ac
ce

pts
 no

 re
sp

on
sib

ilit
y, 

an
d d

en
ies

 an
y l

iab
ilit

y w
ha

tso
ev

er
, to

 an
y p

ar
ty 

tha
t u

se
s o

r r
eli

es
 on

 th
is 

dr
aw

ing
 w

ith
ou

t A
EC

OM
's 

ex
pr

es
s w

ritt
en

 co
ns

en
t. D

o n
ot 

sc
ale

 th
is 

do
cu

me
nt.

 A
ll m

ea
su

re
s m

us
t b

e o
bta

ine
d f

ro
m 

the
 st

ate
d d

im
en

sio
ns

.

500M AIR QUALITY IMPACT
ASSESSMENT AREA

UNDERPASS COMMITTED
BY OTHER PROJECTS
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